

## AUTOMATION LIABILITY DISCLAIMER

TOVO Lighting warrants that all TOVO DALI modules are certified by DALI.

TOVO Lighting also warrants that it uses reasonable care and skill to ensure that it's lighting products are of reasonable quality & fit for the purpose intended.

It is the sole responsibility of the installer to ensure that the automation software is compatible with TOVO Lighting modules. Any failure to ensure compatibility will rest solely on the installer and purchaser.

In no event will TOVO Lighting be liable for any damages incurred by the installer and/or purchaser or any other party for any defects or incompatibility issues occurring as a result of the automation software chosen by the installer.

It is the sole responsibilty of the installer to take appropriate action to ensure the compatibility of the automation system.

TOVO Lighting will happily provide samples to the installer at any point within a project to allow the installer to ensure that the software and modules are compatible and function to the satisfaction of all parties.

For any further information regarding TOVO Lighting's Terms of Trade or warranties please visit **tovolighting.com.au** Alternatively you can speak directly with the TOVO employee that is assisting on your project.